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CIRCULAR 

This is for kind information to the Competent authorities, all the superintendents and 

other officials of the University that all the official communication may be through on 

the given official webmail IDs of Officers/officials/branches/staff of the University. 

Sr. No. Name of the Official/branch/Office Official E-mail ID  

1.  Office of the Vice-Chancellor vc@dbranlu.ac.in 

2.  Office of the Registrar registrar@dbranlu.ac.in 

3.  Establishment Branch establishment@dbranlu.ac.in 

4.  General Branch general@dbranlu.ac.in 

5.  Academic Branch academic@dbranlu.ac.in 

6.  Accounts Branch accountsbranch@dbranlu.ac.in 

7.  Conduct Branch conduct@dbranlu.ac.in 

8.  Result Branch result@dbranlu.ac.in 

9.  Secrecy Branch secrecy@dbranlu.ac.in 

10.  Re-evaluation Branch reevaluation@dbranlu.ac.in 

11.  Registration and Scholarship Branch regn_scholarship@dbranlu.ac.in 

12.  University Library library@dbranlu.ac.in 

13.  IT Cell admin@dbranlu.ac.in 

14.  State Public Information Office spio@dbranlu.ac.in 

15.  Nodal Officer, AISHE nodalofficeraishe@dbranlu.ac.in 

16.  Query related admission issue etc. info@dbranlu.ac.in 

 

 

Jr. Programmer 

Copy to:- 

1. P.A. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor). 

2. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Worthy Registrar). 

3. The Head of the Branches, DBRANLU. 

4. Junior Librarian, DBRANLU. 

5. IT Cell, DBRANLU for uploading on the University website. 


